further information
webcode: GW-505
GEMÜ 505
Manually operated angle seat globe valve
Features
• Free from non-ferrous metals
• Welded valve plug/valve spindle design to remove possible
contamination areas

Valve body
DN Spigot Clamp
Connection type code
17, 59, 60 82, 86, 88
8 0.12 -
10 0.25 -
15 0.24 0.37
20 0.50 0.63
25 0.50 0.63
32 0.90 1.08
40 1.10 1.28
50 1.80 2.07
65 3.40 3.69
80 4.20 4.60
Weights in kg
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com12 / 15GEMÜ 505
Dimensions
Installation and actuator dimensions
 C
T
  ØB
 LA
 45°
SW 1
DN Actuator size ØB CT/LA SW1
8 1 63.0 161.0 36.0
10 1 63.0 161.0 36.0
15 1 63.0 161.0 36.0
20 1 63.0 161.0 41.0
25 2 92.0 196.0 46.0
32 2 92.0 197.0 55.0
40 3 114.0 265.0 60.0
50 3 114.0 268.0 55.0
65 3 114.0 268.0 75.0
80 3 114.0 273.0 75.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions
GEMÜ 505www.gemu-group.com 13 / 15
Body dimensions
Spigot EN/ISO/ASME (code 17, 59, 60)
L
ød
sLB
45°c
Connection type spigot EN/ISO/ASME (code 17, 59, 60) 1), investment casting material (code C2) 2)
DN NPS c (min) ød L LB s
Connection type Connection type Connection type
17 59 60 17 59 60 17 59 60
8 1/4" - - 20 - - 13.5 105.0 35.5 - - 1.6
10 3/8" 20 - 20 13.0 - 17.2 105.0 35.5 1.5 - 1.6
15 1/2" 20 15 20 19.0 12.70 21.3 105.0 35.5 1.5 1.65 1.6
20 3/4" 25 25 25 23.0 19.05 26.9 120.0 39.0 1.5 1.65 1.6
25 1" 24 24 24 29.0 25.40 33.7 125.0 39.5 1.5 1.65 2.0
32 1¼" 27 - 26.1 35.0 - 42.4 155.0 48.0 1.5 - 2.0
40 1½" 24 23 28.9 41.0 38.10 48.3 160.0 47.0 1.5 1.65 2.0
50 2" 28.23 28.23 48 53.0 50.80 60.3 180.0 48.0 1.5 1.65 2.0
65 2½" 52.5 58 52.5 70.0 63.50 76.1 290.0 96.0 2.0 1.65 2.0
80 3" 50.2 58 46.82 85.0 76.20 88.9 310.0 95.0 2.0 1.65 2.3
Connection type spigot EN/ISO/ASME (code 17, 59) 1), block material 1.4435 (code 41) 2)
DN NPS c (min) ød L LB s
Connection type Connection type Connection type
17 59 17 59 17 59
8 1/4" 20 10 10.0 6.35 80.0 35.5 1.0 0.89
10 3/8" - 20 - 9.35 100.0 35.5 - 0.89
Dimensions in mm
1) Connection type